SAN DIEGO COUNTY EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION



Strength. Service. Commitment.

October 29, 2012 Contact: Brian White, 619.515.6844

## Welcome New Board Member David B. Moore

SAN DIEGO – San Diego County Employees Retirement Association (SDCERA) welcomes David B. Moore to the Board of Retirement. He has been appointed by the County Board of Supervisors for a term ending June 30, 2015.

Nine members sit on the Board of Retirement: four elected by the SDCERA membership, four appointed by the County Board of Supervisors, and one mandated by law (County Treasurer-Tax Collector). Learn more on the Board of Retirement page (http://www.sdcera.org/board\_retirement.htm).

SDCERA's pension fund, with \$8.4 billion in assets at June 30, 2012, has in recent years outperformed 95% of its public fund peers with assets over \$1 billion, as reported by the Trust Universe Comparison Service (TUCS). The pension fund's performance was in the top 5% for the most recent 1-, 2-, and 3-year periods with a portfolio that has lower-than-median risk.

## About SDCERA

The San Diego County Employees Retirement Association (SDCERA) is an independent association established by the County Employees Retirement Law of 1937. SDCERA provides retirement and SDCERA announces FY 2012 year-end investment returns associated benefits for eligible employees of the County of San Diego and other participating employers, and is responsible for collecting,

depositing, investing and managing the retirement funds. The SDCERA team is responsible for the accounting of contributions and investment income under the direction and governance of the Board of Retirement. SDCERA also provides a wide range of member services to nearly 37,000 active, deferred and retired members. For more information, please visit www.sdcera.org.

###